EPAS ID: PAT2658483

613471

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENT NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 031828 Frame 0543. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF PATENT NO. 6134714 TO NOW READ 6134713.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM L. GRILLIOT	11/19/1998
MARY I. GRILLIOT	11/19/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORCROSS SAFETY PRODUCTS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1136 SECOND STREET
City:	ROCK ISLAND
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6134713	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020 Phone: 312-876-2106

Email: ksanderson@woodphillips.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JEFFERY N. FAIRCHILD

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOR03334P00741US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFERY N. FAIRCHILD
Signature:	/Jeffery N. Fairchild/

502612002 REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0805

Date:	12/23/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0806

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2656875

SUBMISSION TYPE	SSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date				
WILLIAM L. GRILLIOT		11/19/1998	To Continue to the Continue to	
		11/19/1998	٦	
Name: Street Address:	NORCROSS SAFETY PRODUCTS, L.L.C. 1136 SECOND STREET			
<u> </u>				
City:	ROCK ISLAND			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	e: 61201			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type Number		Number		
Patent Number: 6134714				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)876-2020

Phone:

312-876-2106

Email:

ksanderson@woodphillips.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:

JEFFERY N. FAIRCHILD

Address Line 1:

500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2:

SUITE 1130

Address Line 4:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOR03334P00741US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFERY N. FAIRCHILD
Signature:	/Jeffery N. Fairchild/
Date;	12/20/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=741US-Assignment#page1.tif source=741US-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0807

Assignment

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in GARMENT HAVING ROPE-CARRYING POCKET and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, filed on May 13, 1998, under Serial No. 09/076,954, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned as of August 14, 1998, to Norcross Safety Products, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing uner the laws of the State of Delaware, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Norcross Safety Products, L.L.C. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undesigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof,

> PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0808

applications and patents i the said considerations, u lawful acts deemed by said maintaining, enforcing, or	n said Assignee. The unders pon the request of said Assign d Assignee to be necessary of transferring the resulting grant countries. It is agreed that	signed also further agrees, for gnee, to promptly perform all radvisable in connection with rants of said Letters Patent in it such lawful acts include, but powers, assignments and other
papers and giving testimo	Julin Jally	(Seal)
Willia	m L. Grilliot	
	May I Julist	(Seal)
Mary	I. Gpilliot	
State of Ohio County of Montgomery)) ss.)	,
a postal address at #1 In	novation Court, Dayton, Oh or the State and County afor y subscribed and executed th	id Mary I. Grilliot, both having io 45414, appeared before me resaid, and acknowledged that e foregoing Assignment for the
	Jan 2 1	well
(SEAL)	Notary Publ	ic
(/	My Commission Expires:	TABLEY D. WELLS, Hotary Public in resid for the State of Olivo My Commission Expires April 10, 1999

My Commission Expires:_

PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 12/23/2013